

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Petition (Civil) No(s).11193-11194/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in S.B. Civil Misc. Appeals No. 1043 of 2006 and S.B. Civil Misc. Appeals No. 1044 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT for Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur)

PAWAN TIKKIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after two weeks.

(Meenakshi)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master