

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11193-11194/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in SBCMA No. 1043/2006 &
SBCMA No. 1044/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PAWAN TIKKIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana ,Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

Dasti service is allowed.

Petitioner may take help of the nearest Civil Court or the concerned
Trial Court, if so desire. In that case petitioner has to disclose the details
of such Court within a week.

Copy of notice be forwarded to the concerned Court with a direction
to the Serving Officer to affix the notices at the reported address, if it could
not be served in due course.

List the matter on 7th November, 2008.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG